PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6184985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUDEK MRAZEK	01/17/2018
LUKAS KRAINA	01/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRONIC PRODUCT SERVICES LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 17, KINSEALY BUSINESS PARK	
City:	KINSEALY, CO. DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	K36WN66	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16960073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)321-4595 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email: maryl@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAMORTE & ASSOCIATES P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 434

Address Line 4: YARDLEY, PENNSYLVANIA 19067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JW-EPS-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC A. LAMORTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. LaMorte/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=JWEPS1Assignment#page1.tif source=JWEPS1Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053118 FRAME: 0189** 506138258

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

LUDEK MRAZEK a Czech citizen, of Ambrozova 11, 63500 Brno, Czech Republic and LUKAS KRAINA a Czech citizen of Ecerova 16, 63500 Brno, Czech Republic (hereinafter called "the Inventors") of the one part

AND

ELECTRONIC PRODUCT SERVICES LTD an Irish company, of 17 Kinsealy Business Park, Kinsealy, County Dublin, Ireland (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS We the said Inventors, have made an invention or inventions relating to "A PROGRAMMING APPARATUS"

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignee is desirous of obtaining a Patent or Patents in Europe for the said invention or inventions

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) We the said Inventors hereby assign and confirm unto the Assignee all rights in and to the said invention or inventions including the right to file an application or applications for and obtain a Patent or Patents in Europe and the right to file applications for and obtain patents in other countries claiming priority from the application or applications in Europe

AND WE HEREBY assent to the making of application(s) for such Patents by the Assignee in its own name

PATENT REEL: 053118 FRAME: 0190 AND WE HEREBY undertake to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary for procuring the grant of a Patent or Patents to the Assignee

IT IS HEREBY AGREED between the parties that this assignment shall be effective on the date first written above

LUDEK MRAZEK

WITNESS

LUKAS KRAINA

WITNESS

ELECTRONIC PRODUCT SERVICES LTD

WITNESS

Capacity of Signatory......

PATENT REEL: 053118 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 07/04/2020